3-98B1.00.00.000 K/]C

o S

Puc. 6-8 Kuprosmux ([3-98.25.01.000-01)

Fig. 6-8 Scarifier


http://dz98b.ru/rabobzap.html

3-98B1.00.00.000 K/]C

Puc. Ilos. Ob6o3HaueHE Kosm. va ¢0.] HammenoBanue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQI{lIngftIftgz
per unit
6-8 6 [13-98.25.01.019 2 ITaner Pin
7 [13-98.25.01.090 2 Tara Tie-rod
8 [13-98.25.01.017 2 Tara Tie-rod
9 M16-6gx35.58.019 7798 8 Boart Bolt
10 16.65I".069 6402 8 ITaii6a Washer
11 11395.21.00.005 4 II1aiiba ymopHasa Thrust washer
12 M24-6gx90.58.019 7798 4 Boar Bolt
13 1498.01.138 2 Brynxa Bushing
14 1395B-34-039 1 ITaner Pin
15 8x71.019 397 1 IoauaT Split pin
16 24.65I.019 6402 4 ITaii6a Washer
17 113-98.25.01.021 1 Kprimka Cover
18 10x100 397 2 IoauaT Split pin
19 113-98.25.01.100 5 3y0 KUPKOBIIHUKA Scarifier tooth
6-9 1 M48x15-6H.06.019 11871 2 Taiika Nut
2 113-98B1.2.25.02.007 1 ITaii6a Washer
3 113-98B1.2.25.02.004 2 Brynxa Bushing
4 113-98B1.2.25.02.003 1 ITaner Pin
5 1.3.116 19853 11 MacieHka Lubricator
6 13-140A.25.12.140 1 OrBan Mouldboard
7 M10-6gx25.58 7798 6 Boart Bolt
8 10.65I" 6402 6 ITaii6a Washer
9 11323.03.07 4 Cepbra Shackle
10 III-26C.00.020 2 Ocob Axle
11 113-140.25.02.180-02 2 Tara Tie-rod
12 I13-140A.25.12.040 1 Pama Frame
13 I13-140A.25.11.055 2 ITaner Pin
14 113-98B1.2.25.02.010 1 Buinka Fork
15 M16-6gx35.58 7798 6 Boart Bolt
16 16.65I" 6402 6 ITaii6a Washer
17 20.65I" 6402 6 ITaii6a Washer
18 M20-6gx40.58 7798 6 Boart Bolt
19 16h8x38 3128 2 ItudT Dowel
20 113-98B1.2.25.02.020 1 Kprimka Cover



3-98B1.00.00.000 K/]C

Puc. 6-9 O6opynoBanue 6yabmosepuoe ([13-98B1.2.25.02.000)

Fig. 6-9 Dozing equipment

-13



3-98B1.00.00.000 K/]C

Fig. 6-10 Dozing equipment

Puc. 6-10 O6opynoBanue 6yabmosepuoe ([13-98B1.2.25.02.000)

Puc. I1os. Ob6o3HaueHUE Ko, Ha ¢6.] HaummenoBanue Name
eUHUILY
Fig. Ref. Designation Quantity
per unit
6-10 1 M48x1,5-6H.06.019 2 Taiika Nut
2 11871 2 Brynka Bushing
3 03-98B1.2.25.02.004 1 ITamner Pin
4 03-98B1.2.25.02.003 3 Macsenka Lubricator
5 1.3.116 19853 6 Bouar Bolt
6 M10-6gx25.58 7798 6 ITaii6a Washer
7 10.65T" 6402 3 Cepsra Shackle
8 11323.03.07 2 Ocob Axle



3-98B1.00.00.000 K/]C

Fig. 6-11 Mouldboard

Puc. Ilos. O6o3HaueHmTE Ko va ¢6.] HawmmenoBanue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQI{lI/;l}II::cIﬁgI
per unit
6-11 1 O03-140A.25.12.120 1 OrBan Mouldboard
2 [1661.02.002-02 1 Hosx seBbIit Left-hand blade
3 067.55.11.004 2 Hox cpemuuii Blade
4 067.11.12.009 18 Boar Bolt
5 IIKT-2.01.00.005 16 Boar Bolt
6 11661.02.001-02 1 Ho:x mpasbrit Right-hand blade
7 20.65T" 6402 16 ITaii6a Washer
8 M20-6H.8.019 15523 16 Taiika Nut
9 M16.65T" 6402 18 ITaii6a Washer
10 M16-6H.8.019 15523 18 Taiika Nut
6-12 1 03-140.25.02.180-02 2 Tsara Tie-rod
2 O03-140A.25.12.040 1 Pawma Frame
3 03-98B1.3.25.03.010 1 PrixsuTenb Tooth



3-98B1.00.00.000 K/]C

Puc. 6-12 O6opynoBanue prixaurenabHoe ([[3-98B1.3.25.03.000)

Fig. 6-12 Ripping equipment

- 16



3-98B1.00.00.000 K/]C

Puc. Ilos. Ob6o3HaueHE Kosm. va ¢0.] HammenoBanue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQI{lIngftIftgz
per unit
6-12 4 [13-98B1.2.25.02.010 1 Buika Fork
5 13-140A.25.11.055 2 ITaner Pin
6 1.3.116 19853 11 Macaenka Lubricator
7 16.65I".019 6402 6 ITaii6a Washer
8 M16-6gx25.58.019 7798 6 Boar Bolt
9 [13-98B1.2.25.02.020 1 Kprimka Cover
10 20.65T".069 6402 6 ITaii6a Washer
11 M20-6gx40.58.019 7798 6 Boar Bolt
12 [13955.04.003 2 ItudT Dowel
13 [13-152-1.10.020-01 4 Ocsb Axle
14 067.13.13.003 8 Taiika Nut
15 067.14.12.131 4 ITaii6a Washer
16 [13-152-1.10.005-01 8 Brynxa Bushing
17 13-140A.25.12.130 1 Ocsb Axle
18 11323.03.07 3 Cepsra Shackle
19 10.65I".069 6402 6 ITaii6a Washer
20 M10-6gx25.58.019 7798 6 Boar Bolt
6-13 1 [13-98B1.2.25.02.006 2 Taiika Nut
2 [13-98B1.2.25.02.007 1 ITaii6a Washer
3 [13-98B1.2.25.02.004 2 Brynxa Bushing
4 [13-98B1.2.25.02.003 1 ITaner Pin
5 1.3.116 19853 1 Macaenka Lubricator
6 8x71 397 5 HloauaT Split pin
7 [13955.04.018 5 ITaii6a Washer
8 067.43.11.265 5 ITaner Pin
9 13-116B.12.002 5 HakoHneuHnuk Tip
10 OI1-26C.11.002 5 ITaner Pin
11 [13-98B1.3.25.03.120 5 3y06 Tooth
12 BKT-PK2.12.00.017 5 ITaii6a Washer
13 OI1-26C.11.003 5 Yera mpyKUHHAA Spring lock
6-14 1 [13-98B1.5.28.01.000 1 OrBan Mouldboard
2 [13-98B1.5.28.02.000 1 Pama Frame
3 [13-98B1.5.28.03.000 2 Tara Tie-rod



3-98B1.00.00.000 K/]C

e
L
Lol
AT, 2o .
=
LY Ty .
L. 1] b ..' 5
i -
e -
3 T
.'i" B
o Ul
i i N s
o
e
S i : -
) .
S Y - -
Ay e )
e . E
r,
-

T

1

Puc. 6-13 Prixaurens ([13-98B1.3.25.03.010)
Fig. 6-13 Tooth



3-98B1.00.00.000 K/]C

ruewidinbe Suryoely, ¥1-9 ‘S14q
(000°00°8Z° S 19R86-€17) 2oHROTRINOodIALAL suHREOTAdOQ( F -9 *ouUJ

- 19



3-98B1.00.00.000 K/]C

Puc. 6-15 Ob6opynoBanue nyrenporaagounoe ([13-98B1.5.28.00.000)

Fig. 6-15 Tracking equipment

- 20



3-98B1.00.00.000 K/]C

Puc. Ilos. O6o3Hauenue Kou. ma ¢0.] HaummenoBauue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQI{lIngftIftgz
per unit

6-15 1 113-98B1.2.25.02.010 1 Buika Fork
2 I13-98B1.2.25.02.020 1 Kpbimmka Cover
3 11395B.04.003 2 HITudT Pin
4 M20-6gx40.58.019 7798 6 Boxr Bolt
5 20 65I.069 6402 6 IlaiiGa Washer
6 113-140A.25.11.065 2 Haer Pin
7 16 65I.069 6402 6 IlaiiGa Washer
8 M16-6gx35.58.019 7798 6 Bouxr Bolt
9 1.3.116 19853 14 MacreHKa Lubricator
10 113-152.1.10.020-01 4 Ocs Axle
11 113-152.1.10.005-01 8 Bryika Bushing
12 067.14.12.131 I1aii6a Washer
13 067.13.13.003 12 Taiika Nut
14 113-140A.25.12.130 1 Ochb Axle
15 11323.03.07 1 Cepsra Shackle
16 M10-6gx25.58.019 7798 2 Bouxr Bolt
17 10 65T.069 6402 2 IlaiiGa Washer

6-16 1 067.13.13.003 12 Taiika Nut
2 067.14.12.131 6 IlaiiGa Washer
3 113-98B1.5.28.00.004 2 Bryuka Bushing
4 113-98B1.5.28.00.004-01 2 Brynka Bushing
5 I13-98B1.5.28.00.003 2 Haer Pin
6 1.3.116 19853 14 MacreHKa Lubricator
7 113-98B1.2.25.02.003 1 Haer Pin
8 I13-98B1.2.25.02.004 2 Brysika Bushing
9 I13-98B1.2.25.02.007 1 IlaiiGa Washer
10 I13-98B1.2.25.02.006 2 Taiika Nut
11 113-98B1.5.28.00.001 2 Haer Pin
12 113-98B1.5.28.00.002 2 Pures Crossbar
13 12 65T.069 6402 12 IlaiiGa Washer
14 M12-6gx30.58.019 7798 4 Boxr Bolt
15 IIKT-0100-0018 4max  IIpoknazka Gasket
16 M12x1,2562x401835X.019 8 Boxr Bolt

7798



3-98B1.00.00.000 K/]C

'Inrj___ -

Puc. 6-16 O6opynoBanue nyrenpokaanounoe (13-98B1.5.28.00.000)
Fig. 6-16 Tracking equipment
6 - 22



3-98B1.00.00.000 K/]C

Puc. 6-17 Orsaxn ([13-98B1.5.28.01.000)



3-98B1.00.00.000 K/]C

Puc. Ilos. Ob6o3HaueHE Kosm. va ¢0.] HammenoBanue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQI{lIngftIftgz
per unit
6-17 1 03-98B1.5.28.01.300 1 KpbL10 oTBasa jgesoe Left wing of mouldboard

2 [13-98B1.5.28.01.008 2 Hox Blade

UJIu or

[13-98B1.5.28.01.600 2 Hox Blade
3 IIKT-2.01.00.017 unu 1

or IIKT-2.01.00.030 1
4 03-98B1.5.28.01.100 1 OTBaj LEeHTPAJbHBIN Central mouldboard
5 IIKT-2.01.00.010 1 Hox meHTpanbHbII Central blade
6 BKT-0100-0009 10 Boar Bolt
7 16 65I".069 6402 10 ITaii6a Washer
8 M16-6H.5.019 5915 10 Taiika Nut
9 IIKT-2.01.00.006 2 BunTt Screw
10 IIKT-2.01.00.005 20 Boar Bolt
11 20 65I".069 6402 20 ITaii6a Washer
12 M20-6H.8.019 15523 20 Taiika Nut
13 IIKT-2.01.00.018 1 Hox Blade

uiu or

IIKT-2.01.00.040 1

14 03-98B1.5.28.01.500 1 KpsLao orBasia npasoe  Right wing of mouldboard
6-18 1 [13-98B1.5.28.01.001 1 ITaner Pin

2 [13-98B1.5.28.01.003 2 ITonykoanbIio Half-ring
3 [13-98B1.5.28.01.002 1 Konnauox Cap
4 10x70.019 397 1 IMnausT Split pin
5 10x80.019 397 1 IMnausT Split pin
6 [13-98B1.5.28.01.005 1 Konnauox Cap
7 [13-98B1.5.28.01.006 2 ITonykosnbIio Half-ring
8 13-98B1.5.28.01.007 4 IIpornagka Gasket
9 [13-98B1.5.28.01.004 1 ITaner Pin



3-98B1.00.00.000 K/]C

Puc. 6-18 Orsax ([13-98B1.5.28.01.000)
Fig. 6-18 Mouldboard


http://dz98b.ru/rabobzap.html

